Hello!

Thank you for your participation in the Coordination of Rare Diseases at Sanford (CoRDS) Registry.

You are receiving this email because we would like to:

- 1. Confirm that you would like to continue participating in the CoRDS Registry
- 2. Remind you that it is time to update your information in the CoRDS Registry

You may update your information by completing the following steps:

- 1. Click on the following link to the CoRDS Registry online portal (link)
- 2. Login with your username and password
- 3. Click "Update Questionnaire"
- 4. Update your questionnaire with any new information
- 5. Complete any new questions that have been added to the module since you last submitted your form(s)

If you do not remember your username and/or password, please follow the link to the CoRDS Registry online portal homepage, click on "Forgot Password" link, and complete the steps required to request your username and/or a temporary password.

If you no longer want to participate in the CoRDS Registry, please send us written notice of your withdrawal to the email address or mailing address below.

Questions/Technical Support:

If you have any questions while using the online portal, please contact CoRDS personnel at (877) 658-9192 during business hours, 8:30am-5:00pm (CST) Monday through Friday. If you need assistance after business hours, please leave a message or email cords@sanfordhealth.org.

For more information on the CoRDS Registry or to review Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ), please visit www.sanfordresearch.org/cords

Sincere thanks for your participation!

The CoRDS Team Sanford Research 2301 E 60th Street N CoRDS Registry Coordination of Rare Diseases at Sanford

Sioux Falls, SD 57104 cords@sanfordhealth.org Toll-free: 1 (877) 658-9192